

इ-मेल email: <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

**संचार विभाग**, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मंबई-400001

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358

September 14, 2016

## RBI constitutes Working Group on Hedging of Commodity Price Risk by Residents

Exposure of Indian entities to commodity price risks has been accentuated by the growing integration of the Indian economy with the rest of the world and rising volumes of cross border trade. The Reserve Bank of India has set up a working group to review the guidelines for hedging of commodity price risk by residents in the overseas markets during the development phase of our domestic commodity derivative market. The Working Group has members drawn from RBI, Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), commercial banks and corporates.

The composition of the Working Group is:

(i)	Shri Chandan Sinha, Executive Director, RBI	Chairman
(ii)	Shri T. Rabi Sankar, Chief General Manager, RBI	Member
(iii)	Shri P. K. Bindlish, Chief General Manager, SEBI	Member
(iv)	Shri Venkat Nageshwar, Deputy Managing Director, State Bank of India	Member
(v)	Shri Ajit Ranade, Chief Economist, Aditya Birla Group	Member
(vi)	Shri Ashish Parthasarathy, Treasurer, HDFC Bank	Member
(vii)	Shri M. G. Gupta, Director (Finance), MMTC	Member
(viii)	Shri Siddhartha Misra, Deputy General Manager, RBI	Convener

The terms of reference of the Working Group are:

- (i) Assess the risks faced by resident entities and their hedging requirements,
- (ii) Identify gaps in the existing regulatory framework in relation to the hedging requirements viz. coverage of commodities, participants and products,
- (iii) Suggest the broad principles for guiding the regulatory regime for overseas hedging of commodity risks,
- (iv) Recommend a modified framework for residents hedging commodity risk overseas,
- (v) Any other related matter.

The Working Group may invite representatives from any sector relevant to its terms of reference. Resident entities exposed to commodity price risks, industry bodies, members of academia and other interested parties may mail their suggestions / comments. To send an email, please <u>click here</u>.

The Group will submit its report by February 28, 2017.

Press Release : 2016-2017/670